

â
SLP(C)No. 1700-1701 OF 2000

ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1700-1701/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/1999 in CRP 3269/90
and 3469/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDRABAD)

B.L. NARASIMHAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. MOHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. PS Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Stay is vacated. However the appellant shall not
be evicted from the residential house until disposal of
these appeals.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master