

â

C.A.No. 2111-2112 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2 In
Civil Appeal.No.2111-2112/2001

B.L. NARASIMHAIAH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. MOHAN KUMAR & ORS.
(for modification)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Amlan Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. PS Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

The order dated 16.3.2001 will stand modified thus:

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

"Leave granted. Stay is vacated.
However, if the appellant surrenders the residential house within 4 weeks from today he will be allowed to continue in possession of the shop building until further orders."

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IA Nos. 1-2 are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master