

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2111-2112 OF 2001

B.L. NARASIMHAIAH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. MOHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Ramasubbiaha, Adv.

Mr. A.H.H.N. Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. PH. Dinesh Chandra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of compromise. Therefore, they pray for time. Put up after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master